Power Supply Features - common to all copper and
lead/tin plating.
1. Independent Anode set current with digital meters
2. Set plating current time 0-99 minutes, digital.
3. Pause facility - disconnects plating current at any
period - pressing run allows process to continue
until plating time is completed.
4. 0-9999 Digital Re-settable Amp hour meters.

Water in: Standard washing machine hose fittings supplied.
Water out: 36mm push fit polypropylene drain.
Order Code Price
Siemens Nederland N.V.
ESD Services
Remmerden 5
3911 TZ Rhenen
P.O. Box 129
3910 AC Rhenen
The Netherlands
Phone +31 31 739   87  87
Fax +31 31 739 87 80
We believe all the information in these pages including technical data to be reliable.
However we make no warranties expressed or implied and assume no liability regar-
ding any use of this information.
For more information please contact:
1. Drill double sided 18 micron copper blank with our CNC drill or with a template & hand/optical machines.
2. Process the panel through the PL903S/PL904S ABC copper plating line as shown on page 22.
3. Remove the panel from the copper plating bath, rinse and dry.
4. Apply dry film Photoresist to both sides of the panel using our dry film Photoresist and laminator.
5. Expose dry film with negative artwork in an AZ double sided vacuum UV, using dry peel film for ease of registration.
6. Develop-Etch-Strip-Immerse Tin the exposed panel in the PB710/720 process lines or conveyorised systems.
7. Cut the board to the finished size using one of our precision guillotines or for complicated profiles use our CNC
machine in its routing mode. Then assemble and test the board.
1. Drill double  sided 18 micron copper blank with our CNC drill or with a template & hand/optical machine.
2. Process panel through the PL903D/PL904D plating line, however, only copper plate for 10 minutes.
Remove panel, rinse & dry.
3. Apply dry film Photoresist, expose and develop as described in "Panel Plating", (5+6)
4. Acid clean for 1 min. in Cleaner bath in PL901/PL902 Lead Tin Line and rinse panel for 0.5 minutes
5. Micro-etch for 1 min. in PL901/PL902 Lead Tin Line and spray rinse.
6. Sulphuric Acid dip for 1 min. in PL901/902 and spray rinse.
7. Return panel to PL903D/PL904D and copper plate for further 20-25 mins. at 3 amps per dm2.
8. Remove and rinse panel and place it in Fluoboric acid tank in PL901/902 for 2 mins.
9. Without rinsing place in PL901/902 for plating for 15 minutes at 1.5 amp per dm2. Then spray rinse for 0.5 min.
10. Strip dry film and spray rinse in conventional processor such as PB710/720 or conveyorised lines.